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Docket

Number

Effective

Date

Description Notes

1 02/23/2018 CIVIL COVER SHEET

2 02/23/2018 COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE

4 02/23/2018 PAID $906.00 ON

RECEIPT 2554525

$906.00 2554525 Fully Paid

3 02/27/2018 DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT

AF: Circuit Civil Central - AF (Civil)

5 02/27/2018 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC EFILED

6 02/27/2018 PAID $10.00 ON

RECEIPT 2558916

$10.00 2558916 Fully Paid

7 03/02/2018 SERVICE RETURNED

(NUMBERED)

AS TO BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC SERVED 3/2/18

8 03/07/2018 COMPLAINT FIRST AMENDED FOR FORECLOSURE F/B PLTS (DFT ALL UNKNOWN TENANTS ADDED)

9 03/09/2018 COMPLAINT (FIRST AMENDED) F\B PLTS, WALTER E SAHM AND PATRICIA SAHM

10 07/30/2018 MOTION TO STRIKE EXPARTE DOCKET ENTRY NUMBER EIGHT F/B PLTS

11 09/13/2018 ORDER E ARTAU

DTD E ARTAU DTD

9/11/18 DENYING

PLTS EX PARTE

MOTION TO STRIKE

DOCKET ENTRY

NUMBER 8, BUT

GRANTING LEAVE

TO FILE SECOND

AMENDED

COMPLAINT. PLTS

20 DAYS LEAVE TO

DO SO.

E ARTAU DTD E ARTAU DTD 9/11/18 DENYING PLTS EX PARTE MOTION TO STRIKE DOCKET

ENTRY NUMBER 8, BUT GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT. PLTS

20 DAYS LEAVE TO DO SO.

12 09/18/2018 COMPLAINT

13 09/18/2018 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO DFT BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC
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14 09/18/2018 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO UNKNOWN TENANTS

15 09/20/2018 PAID $20.00 ON

RECEIPT 2846390

$20.00 2846390 Fully Paid

16 09/24/2018 SERVICE RETURNED

(NUMBERED)

RETURN OF SERVICE SERVED BERNSTEIN FAMILY REAITY LLC - 09/20/2018

17 10/09/2018 SERVICE RETURNED

(NUMBERED)

RETURN OF SERVICE SERVED UNKNOWN TENANTS - 09/28/18

18 10/10/2018 ANSWER F/B DFT ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN

19 10/10/2018 NOTICE OF FILING EXHIBIT TO 2ND AMENDED COMPLAINT (F/B PLT)

20 06/18/2019 MOTION FOR LEAVE

TO FILE THIRD

AMENDED

COMPLAINT FOR

FORECLOSURE F/B

PLTS

FOR LEAVE TO FILE THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE F/B PLTS

21 07/29/2019 AGREED ORDER

KASTRENAKES ON

PLTS' MOTION FOR

LEAVE TO FILE

THIRD AMENDED

COMPLAINT FOR

FORECLOSURE -

GRANTED. PLTS'

3RD AMENDED

COMPLAINT FOR

FORECLOSURE IS

DEEMED FILED AS

OF 6/18/19. DFTS

SHALL HAVE 20

DAYS TO RESPOND.

DTD 7/29/19

KASTRENAKES ON PLTS' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR

FORECLOSURE - GRANTED. PLTS' 3RD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE IS

DEEMED FILED AS OF 6/18/19. DFTS SHALL HAVE 20 DAYS TO RESPOND. DTD 7/29/19

22 08/01/2019 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

BRIAN O'CONNELL AS SUCCESSOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF

SIMN L BERNSTEIN

23 08/01/2019 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO DFT ERIC BERNSTEIN INDIVIDUALLY AND TRUSTEES OF THE SIMON L BERNSTEIN

REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 20, 2008 AS AMENDED AND RESTATED

24 08/01/2019 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO DFT MICHAEL BERNSTEIN INDIVIDUALLY AND TRUSTEES OF THE SIMON L

BERNSTEIN REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 20, 2008 AS AMENDED AND

RESTATED

25 08/01/2019 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO DFT PAMELA B SIMON INDIVIDUALLY AND TRUSTEES OF THE SIMON L BERNSTEIN

REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 20, 2008 AS AMENDED AND RESTATED

28 08/01/2019 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO DFT JILL IANTONI INDIVIDUALLY AND TRUSTEES OF THE SIMON L BERNSTEIN

REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 20, 2008 AS AMENDED AND RESTATED

29 08/01/2019 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO DFT LISA FRIEDSTEIN INDIVIDUALLY AND TRUSTEES OF THE SIMON L BERNSTEIN

REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 20, 2008 AS AMENDED AND RESTATED

30 08/01/2019 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO DFT MAX FRIEDSTEIN INDIVIDUALLY AND TRUSTEES OF THE SIMON L BERNSTEIN

REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 20, 2008 AS AMENDED AND RESTATED
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26 08/02/2019 SUMMONS ISSUED pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com;lwills@sweetapplelaw.com;rsweetapple@sweetapplelaw.com

AS TO DFT MOLLY SIMON INDIVIDUALLY AND TRUSTEES OF THE SIMON L BERNSTEIN

REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 20, 2008 AS AMENDED AND RESTATED

27 08/02/2019 PAID $62.50 ON

RECEIPT 3275169

$62.50 3275169 Fully Paid

31 08/02/2019 PAID $37.50 ON

RECEIPT 3275185

$37.50 3275185 Fully Paid

32 08/16/2019 SERVICE RETURNED

(NUMBERED)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE SERVED LISA FRIEDSTEIN - 8/10/2019

33 08/16/2019 SERVICE RETURNED

(NUMBERED)

SERVED ERIC BERNSTEIN - 08/10/2019

34 08/16/2019 SERVICE RETURNED

(NUMBERED)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE SERVED JILL LANTONI - 8/5/2019

35 08/16/2019 SERVICE RETURN-

NOT SERVED

MOLLY SIMON

36 08/19/2019 MOTION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME

TO RESPOND TO PLAINTIFFS THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE FILED BY

BRIAN O'CONNELL

37 08/27/2019 NOTICE OF EMAIL

DESIGNATION

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND PURSUANT TO RULE 2.516 OF THE FLORIDA RULES OF

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION F/B ATTY CARY P. SABOL OBO NON-PARTY TED S.

BERNSTEIN, TRUSTEE OF THE SIMON BERNSTEIN TRUST AGREEMENT

38 09/17/2019 MOTION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME

TO RESPOND TO PLAINTIFFS THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT FILED BY BRIAN O'CONNELL

39 10/16/2019 MOTION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME

F/B DFT; TO RESPOND TO PLT'S THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE

(SECOND)

40 11/25/2019 MOTION FOR

DEFAULT

PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR ENTRY OF COURT'S DEFAULT AGAINST DEFENDANTS, ERIC

BERNSTEIN, JILL IANTONI, LISA FRIEDSTEIN, ELLIOT BERNSTEIN FOR FAILURE TO FILE

RESPONSES TO PLAINTIFF'S AMENDED COMPLAINT ERIC BERNSTEIN JILL IANTONI LISA

FRIEDSTEIN ELLIOT BERNSTEIN CANDACE BERNSTEIN COURT

41 11/25/2019 AFFIDAVIT AFFIDAVIT OF BERKLEY SWEETAPPLE ESQUIRE

42 02/14/2020 MOTION FOR

DEFAULT

PLAINTIFFS AMENDED MOTION FOR ENTRY OF COURT'S DEFAULT AGAINST ALL

DEFENDANTS FOR FAILURE TO FILE RESPONSES TO PLAINTIFF'S THIRD AMENDED

COMPLAINT BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC BRIAN O'CONNELL, AS SUCCESSOR

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF SIMON L. BERNSTEIN ALEXANDRA

BERNSTEIN, ERIC BERNSTEIN, MICHAEL BERNSTEIN, MOLLY SIMON, PAMELA B. SIMON,

JILL IANTONI, MAX FRIEDSTEIN, LISA FRIEDSTEIN, INDIVIDUALLY AND TRUSTEES OF THE

SIMON L. BERNSTEIN REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 20, 2008, AS

AMENDED AND RESTATED, ELIOT BERNSTEIN, AND CANDICE BERNSTEIN, INDIVIDUALLY

AND AS NATURAL GUARDIANS OF MINOR CHILDREN JO., JA. AND D. BERNSTEIN, ALL

UNKNOWN TENANTS COURT

43 02/20/2020 NOTICE OF

HEARING

NOTICE OF HEARING 03/05/2020 08:30:00 AM

44 03/02/2020 OBJECTION CONSTITUTIONALLY MANDATED FUNDEMENTAL LEGAL OBJECTIONS BY DFTS ELIOT

BERNSTEIN AND CANDICE BERNSTEIL INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NATURAL GUARDIANS OF

MINOR CHILDREN JO JA AND D BERNSTEIN TO IN CHAMBERS HEARING OF PLTS

AMENDED MOTION FOR ENTRY OF COURTS DEFAULT AGAINST ALL DFTS FOR FAILURE

TO FILE RESPONSES TO PLTS THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT F/B DFTS ELIOT BERNSTEIN

AND CANDICE BERNSTEIL INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NATURAL GUARDIANS OF MINOR

CHILDREN JO JA AND D BERNSTEIN

45 03/03/2020 LIS PENDENS BOOK

31273 PAGE 1638-

1639

F/B PLT
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46 03/04/2020 PAID $9.60 ON

RECEIPT 3567015

$9.60 3567015 Fully Paid

47 03/04/2020 EMERGENCY

MOTION

CONSTITUTIONALLY MANDATED EMERGENCY MOTION BY DFTS FOR EMERGENCY

COURT ORDERS OF PROTECTION F/B DFT ELIOT BERNSTEIN PRO SE

48 03/04/2020 E-FILED DUPLICATE

FILING

CONSTITUTIONALLY MANDATED EMERGENCY MOTION BY DFTS FOR EMERGENCY

COURT ORDERS OF PROTECTION F/B DFT ELIOT BERNSTEIN PRO SE

49 03/04/2020 EMERGENCY

MOTION

CONSTITUTIONALLY MANDATED EMERGENCY MOTION BY DFTS FOR EMERGENCY

COURT ORDERS OF PROTECTION F/B DFT ELIOT BERNSTEIN PRO SE

53 03/04/2020 NOTICE OF

ASSIGNMENT OF

MORTGAGE AND

PROMISSORY NOTE

- F/B DFT BRIAN M

O'CONNELL

OF ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE - F/B DFT BRIAN M O'CONNELL

54 03/04/2020 ANSWER TO PLT'S THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE - F/B DFT BRIAN O'CONNELL

52 03/05/2020 ORDER DENYING

KASTRENAKES DTD

3/5/20: EMERGENCY

CONSTITUTIONAL

MANDATE

EMERGENCY

MOTION BY ATTYS -

IN-FACT ELIOT

BERNSTEIN AND

CANDICE

BERNSTEIN ETC FOR

AN EMERGENCY

COURT ORDERS

FOR PROTECTION

AGAINST LEGEAL

THREATS FROM

LICENSED ATTYS AT

LAW WHO DO EVIL

BUT RETALIATE

WHEN MADE TO SEE

HEAR AND TALK

ABOUT THEIR OWN

EVIL AND THEIR

AFTERMATH DENIED

AS AN EMERGENCY

KASTRENAKES DTD 3/5/20: EMERGENCY CONSTITUTIONAL MANDATE EMERGENCY

MOTION BY ATTYS -IN-FACT ELIOT BERNSTEIN AND CANDICE BERNSTEIN ETC FOR AN

EMERGENCY COURT ORDERS FOR PROTECTION AGAINST LEGEAL THREATS FROM

LICENSED ATTYS AT LAW WHO DO EVIL BUT RETALIATE WHEN MADE TO SEE HEAR AND

TALK ABOUT THEIR OWN EVIL AND THEIR AFTERMATH DENIED AS AN EMERGENCY

55 03/09/2020 NOTICE OF INTENT NOTICE OF INTENT TO SERVE A SUBPOENA FOR VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION DUCES

TECUM

56 03/09/2020 ORDER OF DEFAULT KASTRENAKES;S PLTF'S AMENDED MOTION FOR ENTRY OF COURT'S DEFAULT AGAINST

DFT ELIOT BERNSTEIN INDIVIDULLAY AS NATURAL GUARDIAN OF MINOR CHILDRED JO

JA AND D BERNSTEIN DTD 3/6/2020

57 03/09/2020 ORDER OF DEFAULT KASTRENAKES; AS TO DFT CANDANCE BERSTEIN INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NATURAL

GUARDINA OF MINOR CHILDREN JO JA AND D BERSTEIN IS DENED DTD 3/6/2020

58 03/09/2020 ORDER OF DEFAULT KASTENAKES; PLTF'S AMENDED MOTION FOR ENTRY OF COURT'S DEFAULT AGAINST

ALL UNKNOWN TENANTS FOR FAILURE TO FILE RESPONSES TO PLTF'S THIRD AMEND

COMPLAINT IS GRANTED DTD 3/6/2020

59 03/17/2020 SUBPOENA

RETURNED /

SERVED

RETURN OF SERVICE CANDICE BERNSTIEN, INDIVIDUALLY & AS NATURAL GUARDIAN OF

MINOR CHILDREN JO, JA & D. BERNSTEIN ON 03/16/2020

60 03/20/2020 EMERGENCY

MOTION

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWER DUE TO ISSUES WITH COVID 19 VIRUS F/B

DFT CANDICE BERSTEIN AND D BERSTEIN PRO SE UP 3/23/2020 (NOT FILED IN

EMERGENCY QUEUE)
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61 03/22/2020 E-FILED DUPLICATE

FILING

URGENT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWER DUE TO ISSUES WITH

COVID 19 VIRUS F/B DFT CANDACE BERSTEIN PRO SE

62 03/24/2020 ORDER

KASTRENAKES DTD

3/24/20: URGENT

MOTION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME

TO FILE ANSWER

DUE TO ISSUE WITH

COVID-19 VIRUS

GRANTED IN PART

DFT CANDICE

MICHELLE

BERNSTINE ( PRO

SE ) IS ORDERED TO

ANSWER THE

COMPLAINT BY

APRIL 27, 2020

KASTRENAKES DTD 3/24/20: URGENT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE

ANSWER DUE TO ISSUE WITH COVID-19 VIRUS GRANTED IN PART DFT CANDICE

MICHELLE BERNSTINE ( PRO SE ) IS ORDERED TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT BY APRIL 27,

2020

63 04/09/2020 AMENDED NOTICE

TAKING DEPO

CANDACE M. BERNSTEIN 5/13/2020 10:00:00 AM

64 04/25/2020 MOTION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME

URGENT/FOR 2ND/TO FILE DUE TO ONGOING ISSUES WITH COVID-19 VIRUS KILLING

PEOPLE IN ALL NATIONS WITH NO END IN SIGHT GRANTED IN PART ON 03.24.2020 FOR

URGENT COURT-ORDERED ANSWER TO BE FILED AND SERVED BY 04.27.2020 F/B PROSE

DFT

65 04/27/2020 MOTION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME

2ND URGENT TO FILE DUE TO ONGOING ISSUES WITH COVID-19 VIRUS KILLING PEOPLE

IN ALL NATIONS WITH NO END IN SIGHT GRANTED IN PART PN 03/24/2020 FOR URGENT

COURT-ORDERED ANSWER TO BE FILED AND SERVED BY 04/27/2020 F/B PRO SE DFT

CANDICE BERNSTEIN

66 05/11/2020 MOTION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME

TO FILE DUE O ONGOING ISSUES WITH COVID-19 VIRUS KILLING PEOPLE IN ALL NATIONS

WITH NO END IN SIGHT GRANTED IN PART ON 3-24-20 FOR URGENT COURT ORDERED

ANSWER TO BE FILED AND SERVED BY 4-27-2020 FB PRO SE DEFENDANTS

67 05/12/2020 AMENDED NOTICE

TAKING DEPO

AMENDED NOTICE OF VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM CANDACE M. BERNSTEIN

06/02/2020 10:00:00 AM

68 05/19/2020 MOTION PLAINTIFFS

MOTION FOR ENTRY

OF COURTS

DEFAULT AGAINST

DEFENDANT

CANDACE

BERNSTEIN, FOR

FAILURE TO FILE

REPONSE TO

PLAINTIFFS THIRD

AMENDED

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR ENTRY OF COURTS DEFAULT AGAINST DEFENDANT CANDACE

BERNSTEIN, FOR FAILURE TO FILE REPONSE TO PLAINTIFFS THIRD AMENDED

COMPLAINT

69 05/19/2020 NOTICE OF

HEARING

NOTICE OF HEARING 05/28/2020 08:30:00 AM

70 05/20/2020 NOTICE OF

HEARING

AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING (HEARING WILL BE CONDUCTED REMOTE VIA ZOOM -

LINK BELOW) 05/28/2020 08:30:00 AM

71 05/22/2020 NOTICE OF

HEARING

AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING 05/28/2020 08:30:00 AM

72 05/26/2020 PAID $84.60 ON

RECEIPT 3636529

$84.60 3636529 Fully Paid

73 05/26/2020 LIS PENDENS BOOK

31454 PAGE 1065-

1084

F/B PLT
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74 05/26/2020 NOTICE OF FILING F/B PLT WALTER E SAHM PRO SE

75 05/26/2020 NOTICE OF FILING F/B DFT CANDICE BERNSTEIN PRO SE

76 05/26/2020 MOTION (BULLS EYE

CROSS) ALSO AS

WRITTEN ORAL

ARGUMENTS

REQUIRED BY LAW

ON SUMMARY

JUDGMENT IN

RESPONSIVE

ANSWER TO

PLTS/PETITIONERS

MOTION FOR ENTRY

OF DEFAULT

JUDGMENT F/B DFT

CANDICE

BERNSTEIN PRO SE

(BULLS EYE CROSS) ALSO AS WRITTEN ORAL ARGUMENTS REQUIRED BY LAW ON

SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN RESPONSIVE ANSWER TO PLTS/PETITIONERS MOTION FOR

ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT F/B DFT CANDICE BERNSTEIN PRO SE

77 05/26/2020 LIS PENDENS BOOK

31459 PAGE 241-

260

F/B PLTS

78 05/28/2020 NOTICE OF

CANCELLATION

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM 6/2/2020

79 06/01/2020 ORDER

KASTRENAKES; ON

PLTFS MOTION FOR

ENTRY OF COURT'S

DEFAULT AGAINST

DFT CANDANCE

BERNSTEIN

INDIVIDUALLY AND

AS NATURAL

GUARDIAN OF

MINOR CHILDREN

JO JA AND D

BERNSTEIN FOR

FAILURE TO FILE A

RESPONSE TO

PLTF'S THIRD

AMENDED

COMPLAINT;

MOTION IS

GRANTED IN PART

AND DENIED IN

PART DTD 6/1/2020

KASTRENAKES; ON PLTFS MOTION FOR ENTRY OF COURT'S DEFAULT AGAINST DFT

CANDANCE BERNSTEIN INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NATURAL GUARDIAN OF MINOR

CHILDREN JO JA AND D BERNSTEIN FOR FAILURE TO FILE A RESPONSE TO PLTF'S THIRD

AMENDED COMPLAINT; MOTION IS GRANTED IN PART AND DENIED IN PART DTD

6/1/2020

80 06/04/2020 MOTION FOR

DEFAULT

PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ENTRY OF CLERK'S DEFAULT AGAINST DEFENDANT,

BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC CLERK COURT

81 06/08/2020 CLERK'S DEFAULT PLEADINGS@SWEETAPPLELAW.COM AGAINST BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALITY LLC

82 10/12/2020 NOTICE OF

APPEARANCE CIVIL

F/B ATTY ARTHUR MORBURGER OBO DFTS JOHSUA AND JACAB BERNSTEIN

83 10/12/2020 MOTION TO VACATE

DEFAULT F/B DFTS

JOSHUA AND

JACOB BERNSTEIN

TO VACATE DEFAULT F/B DFTS JOSHUA AND JACOB BERNSTEIN

84 06/02/2021 NOTICE OF

APPEARANCE CIVIL

F/B ATTY FERDERIGOS OBO NON PARTIES JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN, JACOB

NOAH ARCHIE BERNSTEIN, AND DANIEL ELIJSHA ABE OTTOMO BERSTEIN
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85 08/05/2021 MOTION FOR

SUMMARY

JUDGMENT

MOTION FOR SUMMARY FINAL JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE, TAXATION OF COSTS,

AND AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES

86 08/19/2021 NOTICE OF

HEARING

NOTICE OF HEARING 11/22/2021 10:30:00 AM

87 11/08/2021 MOTION MOTION TO

APPEAR VIRTUALLY

MOTION TO APPEAR VIRTUALLY

88 12/23/2021 FINAL JUDGMENT

FORECLOSURE, ,

AMOUNT OF FJ

$353,574.68, SALE

DATE 04/20/2022,

SIGNED DATE

12/21/2021 - J

KASTRENAKES

BOOK 33193 PAGE

500-504

$353,574.68 04/20/2022 12/21/2021 J KASTRENAKES

89 12/23/2021 DISPOSED BY

JUDGE

DJ - DISPOSED BY JUDGE

90 01/05/2022 MOTION FOR

REHEARING 1.530

TO VACATE A FINAL

JUDGMENT OF

FORECLOSURE,

DISMISSAL OF

ACTION OR TO RE-

ASSIGN THE ACTION

TO A NEUTRAL

JUDGE OUTSIDE

THE 15TH JUDICIAL

F/B DFT ELIOT

BERNSTEIN, PRO SE

FOR REHEARING 1.530 TO VACATE A FINAL JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE, DISMISSAL OF

ACTION OR TO RE-ASSIGN THE ACTION TO A NEUTRAL JUDGE OUTSIDE THE 15TH

JUDICIAL F/B DFT ELIOT BERNSTEIN, PRO SE

91 01/05/2022 MOTION FOR

REHEARING CIVIL

F/B DFTS JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN, JACOB NOAH ARCIE BERNSTEIN, AND

DANIEL ELIJSHA ABE OTTOMON BERNSTEIN (UP 1/10/2022)

92 01/05/2022 MOTION FOR

REHEARING CIVIL

F/B DFTS JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN, JACOB NOAH ARCIE BERNSTEIN, AND

DANIEL ELIJSHA ABE OTTOMON BERNSTEIN (UP 1/10/2022)

93 01/06/2022 MOTION FOR

REHEARING CIVIL

TO VACATE FINAL JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE, DISMISSAL OF THE ACTION OR TO RE-

ASSIGN THE ACTION TO A NEUTRAL JUDGE OUTSIDE THE 15TH JUDICIAL (F/B CANDICE

BERNSTEIN)

94 01/06/2022 EXHIBIT 1 HEARING

95 01/06/2022 EXHIBIT EMAIL FROM ALAN ROSE TO PETER M. FEAMAN

96 01/06/2022 EXHIBIT CORRESPONDENCE FROM DEST OF JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN DT 7/11/2017

97 01/06/2022 EXHIBIT CORRESPONDENCE FROM TESCHER & SPALLINA PA., DTD 1/14/2014

98 01/06/2022 MOTION FOR

REHEARING CIVIL

TO VACATE A FINAL JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE, DISMISSAL OF THE ACTION OR TO

RE-ASSIGN THE ACTION TO NEURTRAL JUDGE OUTSIDE THE 15TH JUDICIAL (F/B DFT

ELIOT BERNSTEIN) UP 1/11/2022

99 01/06/2022 EXHIBIT HEARING 11/22/2021

100 01/06/2022 EXHIBIT EMAIL FROM ALAN ROSE TO PETER M. FEAMAN DTD 2/17/2017

101 01/06/2022 EXHIBIT CORRESPONDENCE FROM TEH DESK OF JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN DTD

7/11/2017

102 01/06/2022 EXHIBIT CORRESPONDENCE FROM TESCHER & SPALLINA P.A., DTD 1/14/2014
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103 01/11/2022 ORDER J

KASTRENAKES

(DTD) REQUIRING

RESPONSE. THE PLT

WILL RESPOND IN

WRITING WITH A

COURTESY COPY

TO CHAMBERS IN 10

DAYS

J KASTRENAKES (DTD) REQUIRING RESPONSE. THE PLT WILL RESPOND IN WRITING

WITH A COURTESY COPY TO CHAMBERS IN 10 DAYS

104 01/12/2022 ORDER

KASTRENAKES DTD

1/12/22: REQUIRING

RESPONSE PLT WILL

RESPOND IN

WRITING WITH A

COURTESY COPY

TO CHAMBERS IN 10

DAYS

KASTRENAKES DTD 1/12/22: REQUIRING RESPONSE PLT WILL RESPOND IN WRITING WITH

A COURTESY COPY TO CHAMBERS IN 10 DAYS

105 01/14/2022 ORDER

KASTRENAKES DTD

1/11/22 : REQUIRING

RESPONSE. PLT

WILL RESPOND IN

WRITING W/IN 10

DAYS.

KASTRENAKES DTD 1/11/22 : REQUIRING RESPONSE. PLT WILL RESPOND IN WRITING W/IN

10 DAYS.

115 01/21/2022 MOTION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME

TO RESPOND TO DFTS' MOTION FOR REHEARING F/B PLTS

106 01/24/2022 NOTICE OF APPEAL

CIVIL BOOK 33254

PAGE 1890-1896

ORDER RENDERED ON 12/23/2021 F/B DFT JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN, JACOB

NOAH ARCHIE BERNSTEIN, DANIEL ELIKSHA ABE OTTOMO BERNSTEIN D

108 01/24/2022 NOTICE OF APPEAL

CIVIL BOOK 33255

PAGE 501-512

ORDER RENDERED ON 12/21/21 F/B DFT ELIOT I. BERNSTEIN D

109 01/24/2022 APPL AND AFF OF

INDIGENCY

FOUND INDIGENT

107 01/25/2022 PAID $100.00 ON

RECEIPT 4322948

$100.00 4322948 Fully Paid

110 01/25/2022 AUTOMATIC

RECEIPT APPELLATE

FILING

NOA

111 01/25/2022 AUTOMATIC

RECEIPT APPELLATE

FILING

NOA, INDIGENCY FORM

112 01/25/2022 ACKNOWLEDGMENT

OF NEW CASE

4D# 22-0264 FINAL

113 01/25/2022 ACKNOWLEDGMENT

OF NEW CASE

4D# 22-0262 FINAL

114 01/25/2022 TRUE COPY 4TH DCA ORDER NOA FILED WITHOUT FILING FEE OR DET OF INDIGENT STATUS 10 DAYS

116 01/26/2022 TRUE COPY 4DCA ORDER CASE STAYED PENDING MOTION IN LOWER COURT

117 01/26/2022 TRUE COPY 4DCA ORDER CASE STAYED PENDING MOTION IN LOWER COURT

118 01/28/2022 MOTION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME

(SECOND) TO RESPOND TO DFTS MOTIONS FOR REHEARING F/B PLTS
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119 02/10/2022 RESPONSE TO:

DFTS MOTION FOR

REHEARING F/B

PLTS

DFTS MOTION FOR REHEARING F/B PLTS

120 02/10/2022 E-FILED DUPLICATE

FILING

PLTS RESPONSE TO DFTS MOTION FOR REHEARING

121 02/10/2022 MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY COUNSEL FOR THE PLT'S SHOULD NOT BE FOUND IN INDIRECT

CRIMINAL CONTEMPT FOR NOT COMPLYING WITH ORDER FILED 1/14/2022 - F/B DFT'S

122 02/14/2022 RESPONSE TO: TO

PLAINTIFFS

RESPONSE TO

MOTION FOR

REHEARING F/B

DFTS

TO PLAINTIFFS RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR REHEARING F/B DFTS

123 02/17/2022 RESPONSE TO:

(AMENDED) TO

PLT'S RESPONSE TO

MOTION FOR

REHEARING (F/B

DFTS JOSHUA

ENNIO ZANDER

BERNSTEIN, JACOB

NOAH ARCHIE

BERNSTEINAND

DANIEL ELIJSHA

ABE OTTOMO

BERENSTEIN)

(AMENDED) TO PLT'S RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR REHEARING (F/B DFTS JOSHUA ENNIO

ZANDER BERNSTEIN, JACOB NOAH ARCHIE BERNSTEINAND DANIEL ELIJSHA ABE

OTTOMO BERENSTEIN)

124 02/23/2022 TRUE COPY 4DCA ORDER 22-0262 THE ABOVE-STYLED APPEAL IS DISMISSED FOR NON-PAYMENT

OF THE $300.00 FILING FEE.

127 03/02/2022 NOTICE OF EXHIBIT

A F/B ATTY

FERDERIGOS

OF EXHIBIT A F/B ATTY FERDERIGOS

126 03/03/2022 TRUE COPY 4DCA ORDER 22-0264 APPELLANT IS DIRECTED TO FILE A STATUS REPORT W/IN 10 DAYS

FROM THE DATE OF THIS ORDER REGARDING THE PROGRESS BEING MADE TOWARD THE

DISPOSITION OF APPELLANT'S PENDING MOTION IN THE TRIAL COURT.

128 03/04/2022 NOTICE OF

ADDITIONAL

EXHIBITS

SUPPLMENTAL

1.530 MOTION FOR

REHEARING FILED

BY JOSHUA, JACOB

AND DANNY

BERNSTEIN

OF ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS SUPPLMENTAL 1.530 MOTION FOR REHEARING FILED BY

JOSHUA, JACOB AND DANNY BERNSTEIN

129 03/04/2022 EXHIBIT TO NOTICE (DE # 128) FILED BY JOSHUA, JACOB AND DANNY BERNSTEIN

130 03/04/2022 EXHIBIT TO NOTICE (DE # 128) FILED BY JOSHUA, JACOB AND DANNY BERNSTEIN

131 03/04/2022 EXHIBIT TO NOTICE (DE # 128) FILED BY JOSHUA, JACOB AND DANNY BERNSTEIN

132 03/04/2022 EXHIBIT TO NOTICE (DE # 128) FILED BY JOSHUA, JACOB AND DANNY BERNSTEIN

133 03/04/2022 EXHIBIT TO NOTICE (DE # 128) FILED BY JOSHUA, JACOB AND DANNY BERNSTEIN
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134 03/04/2022 NOTICE OF REFILING

DUE TO POTENTIAL

DEFECTS IN E

PORTAL SERVICE OF

2/17/22 MOTION BY

DFTS JOSHUA,

JACOB AND DANNY

BERNSTEIN

(AMENDED) TO PLTS

REPONSE TO

MOTIOIN FOR

REHEARING F/B

DFTS JOSHUA

ENNIO ZANDER

BERNSTEIN, JACOB

NOAH ARCHIE

BERNSTEIN AND

DANIEL ELIJSHA

ABE OTTOMO

BERENSTEIN F/B

DFTS

OF REFILING DUE TO POTENTIAL DEFECTS IN E PORTAL SERVICE OF 2/17/22 MOTION BY

DFTS JOSHUA, JACOB AND DANNY BERNSTEIN (AMENDED) TO PLTS REPONSE TO

MOTIOIN FOR REHEARING F/B DFTS JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN, JACOB NOAH

ARCHIE BERNSTEIN AND DANIEL ELIJSHA ABE OTTOMO BERENSTEIN F/B DFTS

125 03/07/2022 TRUE COPY 4TH DCA ORDER - 22-0262 GRANTING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR REINSTATEMENT

135 03/30/2022 EXHIBIT [SUPPLEMENTAL AND ADDITIONAL] IN SUPPORT OF 1.530 MOTION TO VACATE FINAL

JUDGMENT AND DISMISS ACTION WITH PREJUDICE BY JOSHUA, JACOB, AND DANIEL

BERNSTEIN F/B DFTS

136 03/30/2022 EXHIBIT F/B DFTS

137 03/30/2022 EXHIBIT BIRTH CERTIFICATES OF JOSH, JAKE, DANNY BERNSTEIN F/B DFT

138 03/30/2022 EXHIBIT F/B DFT

139 03/30/2022 EXHIBIT F/B DFT

140 03/30/2022 AFFIDAVIT OF WILLIAM J STANSBURY F/B DFT

141 03/30/2022 EXHIBIT F/B DFT

142 03/30/2022 EXHIBIT F/B DFT

143 03/30/2022 EXHIBIT EXHIBIT 1.530 - F/B DFT

144 03/30/2022 EXHIBIT EXHIBIT 1.530 - F/B DFT

145 04/02/2022 NOTICE OF STILL

FURTHER

SUPPLEMENTAL

AND ADDITIONAL

EXHIBITS IN

SUPPORT OF 1.530

MOTION TO VACATE

FINAL JUDGMENT

AND DISMISS

ACTION WITH

PREJUDICE F/B

JOSHUA, JACOB &

DANIEL BERNSTEIN

OF STILL FURTHER SUPPLEMENTAL AND ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS IN SUPPORT OF 1.530

MOTION TO VACATE FINAL JUDGMENT AND DISMISS ACTION WITH PREJUDICE F/B

JOSHUA, JACOB & DANIEL BERNSTEIN

146 04/02/2022 EXHIBIT 1.530 F/B JOSHUA, JACOB & DANIEL BERNSTEIN

147 04/02/2022 EXHIBIT 1.530 F/B JOSHUA, JACOB & DANIEL BERNSTEIN

148 04/02/2022 EXHIBIT 1.530 F/B JOSHUA, JACOB & DANIEL BERNSTEIN
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149 04/04/2022 MOTION -

SUGGESTION OF

DEATH ON THE

RECORD OF

PLAINTIFF WALTER

SAHM AS

INDISPENSABLE

PARTY FILED BY

DEFENDANT ELIOT I

BERNSTEIN UNDER

FLA R CIV P 1.260

AND

SUPPLEMENTAL

1.530 MOTION TO

VACATE FINAL

JUDGMENT AND

DISMISS ACTION

WITH PREJUDICE

OR ALTERNATIVELY

ABATEMENT OF THE

ACTION F/B DFT,

ELIOT I BERNSTEIN

- SUGGESTION OF DEATH ON THE RECORD OF PLAINTIFF WALTER SAHM AS

INDISPENSABLE PARTY FILED BY DEFENDANT ELIOT I BERNSTEIN UNDER FLA R CIV P

1.260 AND SUPPLEMENTAL 1.530 MOTION TO VACATE FINAL JUDGMENT AND DISMISS

ACTION WITH PREJUDICE OR ALTERNATIVELY ABATEMENT OF THE ACTION F/B DFT,

ELIOT I BERNSTEIN

150 04/04/2022 EXHIBIT EXHIBIT 1.530 F/B DFT, ELIOT I BERNSTEIN

151 04/04/2022 EXHIBIT EXHIBIT 1.530 F/B DFT, ELIOT I BERNSTEIN

152 04/04/2022 EXHIBIT EXHIBIT 1.530 F/B DFT, ELIOT I BERNSTEIN

153 04/04/2022 EXHIBIT EXHIBIT 1.530 F/B DFT, ELIOT I BERNSTEIN

154 04/04/2022 EXHIBIT EXHIBIT 1.530 F/B DFT, ELIOT I BERNSTEIN

155 04/04/2022 NOTICE OF

CORRECTION OF

DATES OF

SUGGESTION OF

DEATH AND

SUPPLEMENTAL

1.530 (F/B DFT ELIOT

I. BERNSTEIN)

OF CORRECTION OF DATES OF SUGGESTION OF DEATH AND SUPPLEMENTAL 1.530 (F/B

DFT ELIOT I. BERNSTEIN)

156 04/06/2022 SUGGESTION OF DEATH ON THE RECORD OF PLT WALTER SAHM AN INDISPENSABLE PARTY FILED BY

DFT CANDICE BERNSTEIN

157 04/06/2022 EXHIBIT F/B DFT

158 04/07/2022 NOTICE OF SALE,

SALE DATE

04/20/2022

4-20-2022 WALTER E SAHM AND PATRICIA SAHM V BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC

04/20/2022

159 04/08/2022 PAID $70.00 ON

RECEIPT 4419714

$70.00 4419714 Fully Paid

160 04/08/2022 NOTICE OF

APPEARANCE CIVIL

AS APPELLATE COUNSEL AND NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA RULE OF

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION 2.516 F/B ROBERTA G MANDEL ESQ AS APPELLATE COUNSEL

FOR DFTS, JOSHUA BERNSTEIN, JACOB BERNSTEIN AND DANIEL BERNSTEIN

167 04/14/2022 PROOF OF

PUBLICATION

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

161 04/17/2022 EMERGENCY

MOTION

FOR ORDER DIRECTING CLERK TO CANCEL IMMINENT FORECLOSURE SALE SCHEDULED

FOR APRIL 20, 2022 - F/B CANDICE BERNSTEIN - UP 4/18/2022

162 04/17/2022 EXHIBIT TO EMERGENCY MOTION - F/B CANDICE BERNSTEIN - UP 4/18/2022

163 04/17/2022 EMERGENCY

MOTION

FOR ORDER DIRECTING CLERK TO CANCEL IMMINENT FORECLOSURE SALE SCHEDULED

FOR APRIL 20, 2022 - F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN - UP 4/18/2022
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164 04/17/2022 EXHIBIT EHIBIT TO EMERGENCY MOTION - F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN - UP 4/18/2022

165 04/18/2022 EMERGENCY

MOTION

VERIFIED EX PARTE FOR TEMPORARY INJUNCTION OF FORECLOSURE SALE F/B DFTS

JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN, JACOB NOAH ARCHIE BERNSTEIN, AND DANIEL

ELIJSHA ABE OTTOMO BERNSTEIN (UP 4/18/2022)

166 04/18/2022 EMERGENCY

MOTION

VERIFIED EX PARTE FOR TEMPORARY INJUNCTION OF FORECLOSURE SALE F/B DFTS

JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN, JACOB NOAH ARCHIE BERNSTEIN, AND DANIEL

ELIJSHA ABE OTTOMO BERNSTEIN (UP 4/18/2022)

517-e2c5c6f5-011e-489b-89cd-d714087be3de


